
2025-2026 Belmont Abbey College Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-5   Conf: 0-0   Home: 3-0   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
vs National Ranked: 0-4   vs Regional Ranked: 0-2   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Alam-Ahmed, Zuhayr 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – – – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Ampong, Noelle
Andrey 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Amrehaye, Zachary 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Bailey, Bryce 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 – – 1-0 W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Baltazar, Nicolas 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – – 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Baumann, Lennart 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Bayo, Peru 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 – – 0-2 – 1-0 – W 1 1-2 0-1 0-0
Bergelin, Marcus 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – – 0-1 2-0 W 3 3-1 0-0 0-0
Berglund, Jonas 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – – – 1-0 – 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Buerkle, Isaac 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 – 0-2 – – – – L 2 0-2 0-1 0-0
Effler, Brayden 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 – – 0-1 W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Espinoza, Jesus 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – – – 0-1 L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Fremaux, Charlie 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 – – – 2-1 – – W 2 2-1 0-0 0-0
Greer, Lane 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hada, Aarav 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 – 1-0 – W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Johnson, Carter 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – – 1-0 – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Korta, Jackson 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Lamotte, Joel 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – 1-0 – – – L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Mayhew, Joshua 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 0-1 – – 0-1 L 1 1-2 0-0 0-0
McGregor, Jack 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 1-0 0-1 – W 2 2-1 0-0 0-0
McGregor, Samuel 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Monteith, Sullivan 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – 0-1 0-1 – W 1 1-2 0-0 0-0
Nguyen, Ryan 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 – 0-1 – – L 3 0-3 0-0 0-0
Novell, Ricard 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 – – – – – L 1 3-1 0-0 0-0
Rizzo, Nicholas 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – – – 1-0 – 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Rowzie, Joseph 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – – – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Russo, Gianni 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Sawyer, Brody 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 0-1 – – 0-1 – L 1 1-2 0-0 0-0
Simpson, Cameron 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 – 1-1 – – – L 1 2-1 0-0 0-0
Stemler, Tim 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 – – – – 1-0 0-1 W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Trigo, Lucas 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – – 0-1 – L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Williams, Peyton 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – 0-1 – – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Willis, Boden 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 – – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Total 33-34 33-34 0-0 0-0 6-6 5-5 6-6 6-5 5-6 5-6 – – 0-2 0-0
Percentage .493 .493 .000 .000 .500 .500 .500 .545 .455 .455 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Ampong, Noelle Andrey/Stemler, Tim 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 3-0 W 4 4-0 0-0 0-0
Bayo, Jon/Berglund, Jonas 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Bayo, Jon/Amrehaye, Zachary 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Berglund, Jonas/Taskovics, Viktor 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Espinoza, Jesus/Aguirrezabal, Xabier 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Espinoza, Jesus/Williams, Peyton 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Espinoza, Jesus/Trigo, Lucas 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Fremaux, Charlie/Buerkle, Isaac 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 – – L 1 2-2 0-0 0-0
Korta, Jackson/Rizzo, Nicholas 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Mayhew, Joshua/McGregor, Samuel 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Mayhew, Joshua/Nguyen, Ryan 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
McGregor, Jack/Espinoza, Jesus 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
McGregor, Jack/Mayhew, Joshua 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
McGregor, Jack/Baumann, Lennart 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Rowzie, Joseph/Baltazar, Nicolas 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Sawyer, Brody/Nguyen, Ryan 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Sawyer, Brody/Rizzo, Nicholas 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Sawyer, Brody/Russo, Gianni 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Simpson, Cameron/Bergelin, Marcus 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 0-1 – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Simpson, Cameron/Korta, Jackson 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 2-1 – L 1 3-1 0-0 0-0
Hada, Aarav/Lamotte, Joel 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – 1-0 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0



Russo, Gianni/Trigo, Lucas 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Effler, Brayden/Williams, Peyton 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Total 20-15 20-15 0-0 0-0 6-6 7-5 7-4 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .571 .571 .000 .000 .500 .583 .636 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Aguirrezabal, Xabier 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ampong, Noelle Andrey 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 3-0 W 4 4-0 0-0 0-0
Baltazar, Nicolas 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Bayo, Jon 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 – 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Bergelin, Marcus 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 0-1 – W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Berglund, Jonas 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 – – L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Buerkle, Isaac 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 – – L 1 2-2 0-0 0-0
Espinoza, Jesus 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 – 1-2 W 2 2-2 0-0 0-0
Fremaux, Charlie 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 – – L 1 2-2 0-0 0-0
Korta, Jackson 4-1 4-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 3-1 – L 1 4-1 0-0 0-0
Mayhew, Joshua 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 – 1-2 – L 1 1-2 0-0 0-0
McGregor, Jack 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 – 0-2 0-1 L 3 0-3 0-0 0-0
McGregor, Samuel 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Nguyen, Ryan 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 0-1 L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Rowzie, Joseph 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Sawyer, Brody 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 – 0-2 L 3 0-3 0-0 0-0
Simpson, Cameron 4-2 4-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2-2 – L 1 4-2 0-0 0-0
Stemler, Tim 4-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 3-0 W 4 4-0 0-0 0-0
Williams, Peyton 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 0-1 W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Amrehaye, Zachary 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Baumann, Lennart 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Hada, Aarav 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – 1-0 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Rizzo, Nicholas 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 0-1 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Russo, Gianni 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 – – L 2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Taskovics, Viktor 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Lamotte, Joel 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – 1-0 L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Trigo, Lucas 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 – – L 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Effler, Brayden 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Total 20-15 20-15 0-0 0-0 6-6 7-5 7-4 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .571 .571 .000 .000 .500 .583 .636 – – .000 .000



2025-2026 Belmont Abbey College Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region
2/6/26 at North Carolina A&T L 0-7 2-3 0-0 L L L L L L L L L
2/6/26 at Flagler (#3) L 1-6 0-2 0-0 Wr L L L L L L L W
2/13/26 AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY W 4-1 1-2 0-0 W u L W W u W W W
2/13/26 AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY W 4-0 2-2 0-0 W u W u u W W W u
2/16/26 at North Carolina Wesleyan W 6-1 3-2 0-0 W W W L W W W W W
2/16/26 at North Carolina Wesleyan W 5-2 4-2 0-0 W W L W L W W W L
2/16/26 at North Carolina Wesleyan W 4-3 5-2 0-0 W W W L L L W W L
2/16/26 at North Carolina Wesleyan L 1-6 5-3 0-0 L L L L L L W W W
2/17/26 at UNCG L 2-5 5-4 0-0 L L W W L L L L L
2/17/26 at Wingate (#19) L 3-4 5-4 0-0 L L L W W W L L W
2/18/26 HAMPDEN-SYDNEY W 4-3 6-5 0-0 L W W W W L L L W
2/18/26 at Guilford College W 6-1 6-5 0-0 L W W W W W L W W


